503579166 11/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT3625794

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL JAMES MAHONEY	04/09/2008
MATTHEW GLEN HILDEN	04/07/2008
MATTHEW WAYNE TILSTRA	04/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SELECT COMFORT CORPORATION
Street Address:	9800 59TH AVENUE NORTH
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14283675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (612) 335-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

CASEY J. KRETSCHMAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON PC

Address Line 2: PO BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 39870-0048002 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** LISA M. BECKER SIGNATURE: /Lisa M. Becker/ **DATE SIGNED:** 11/20/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=39870048002assn#page1.tif source=39870048002assn#page2.tif source=39870048002assn#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0538** 503579166

source=39870048002assn#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paul James Mahoney, of 1331 Dallager Court, Stillwater, MN 55082; Matthew Glen Hilden, 4211 Zenith Avenue North, Robbinsdale, MN 55422; and Matthew Wayne Tilstra, 13915 Hill Place Drive, Rogers, MN 55374, have invented and own a certain invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED PRESSURE ADJUSTMENT for an International Patent Application filed with the United States Receiving Office, and which may be identified by Serial No. PCT/US2008/059409 ______, filed _April 4, 2008 ____; and

WHEREAS, Select Comfort Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal offices at 6105 Trenton Lane North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55442, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid by said Select Comfort Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Select Comfort Corporation, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties, and we do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patents and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We authorize the above-mentioned assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the filing date and Serial Number of said application when ascertained.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, European Convention, Patent Cooperation Treaty and other international treaties.

Upon said consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

PATENT REEL: 037100 FRAME: 0540

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this9 day of, 2008. Paul James Mahone	f
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this 4 day of 2008, before me personally appeared Pau James Mahoney, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.	ıl g
Aleke cca S. W weley Notary Public	
REBECCA L. MOODY	

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this	
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)	
On this	
Notary Public	
Mary Kay Lowe Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2009	

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of, 2008.
Matthew Wayne Tilstra
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
) ss. COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)
On this, day of, 2008, before me personally appeared Matthew Wayne Tilstra, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Mary Kay Lowe Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan. 31, 2009